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D Reagenz 1: Achtung! Enthält Salzsäure 11,6 %. Verursacht Hautreizungen. Verursacht schwere Augenreizung. Kann die 
Atemwege reizen. Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. Darf nicht in die Hände 
von Kindern gelangen. BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT: Mit viel Wasser waschen. Bei Hautreizung: Ärztlichen Rat einholen. 
BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. Eventuell vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach 
Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. Bei anhaltender Augenreizung: Ärztlichen Rat einholen. Behälter dem Hausmüll zuführen.
US Reagent 1: Warning! Contains 11.6% hydrochloric acid. Causes skin irritation. Causes serious eye irritation. May cause 
respiratory irritation. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Keep out of reach of children. IF ON 
SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. If skin irritation occurs: Get medical advice. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several 
minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice. 
Dispose of container to household waste.
F Réactif 1 : Attention ! Contient 11,6 % d’acide chlorhydrique. Provoque une irritation cutanée. Provoque une sévère irritation 

des yeux. Peut irriter les voies respiratoires. En cas de consultation d’un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l’étiquette. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. 
EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU: Laver abondamment à l’eau. En cas d’irritation cutanée: consulter un médecin. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: 
rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer 
à rincer. Si l’irritation oculaire persiste: consulter un médecin. Éliminer le récipient avec les déchets ménagers.

GR Αντιδραστήριο 1: Προσοχή! Περιέχει 11.6% υδροχλωρικό οξύ. Προκαλεί ερεθισμό του δέρματος. Προκαλεί σοβαρό οφθαλμικό ερεθισμό. Μπορεί να προκαλέσει 
ερεθισμό της αναπνευστικής οδού. Εάν ζητήσετε ιατρική συμβουλή, να έχετε μαζί σας τον περιέκτη του προϊόντος ή την ετικέτα. Μακριά από παιδιά. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ 
ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΔΕΡΜΑ: Πλύντε με άφθονο νερό. Εάν παρατηρηθεί ερεθισμός του δέρματος: Συμβουλευθείτε γιατρό. ΣΕ ΠΕΡΙΠΤΩΣΗ ΕΠΑΦΗΣ ΜΕ ΤΑ ΜΑΤΙΑ: 
Ξεπλύνετε προσεκτικά με νερό για αρκετά λεπτά. Εάν υπάρχουν φακοί επαφής, αφαιρέστε τους, εφόσον είναι εύκολο. Συνεχίστε να ξεπλένετε. Εάν δεν υποχωρεί ο 
οφθαλμικός ερεθισμός: Συμβουλευθείτε γιατρό. Διάθεση του περιέκτη σε οικιακά απόβλητα.
SI Reagent 3: Pozor! Vsebuje solno kislino 11,6%. Povzroča draženje kože. Povzroča hudo draženje oči. Lahko povzroči draženje dihalnih poti. Če je potreben 
zdravniški nasvet, mora biti na voljo posoda ali etiketa proizvoda. Hraniti zunaj dosega otrok. PRI STIKU S KOŽO: Umiti z veliko vode. Če nastopi draženje kože: 
poiščite zdravniško pomoč. PRI STIKU Z OČMI: previdno izpirajte z vodo nekaj minut. Odstranite kontaktne leče, če jih imate in če to lahko storite brez težav. 
Nadaljujte z izpiranjem. Če draženje oči ne preneha: poiščite zdravniško pomoč. Embalažo vreči v posodo za gospodinjske odpadke.

H 1-es reagens: Figyelem! Tartalmaz: 11,6 % sósavat. Bőrirritáló hatású. Súlyos szemirritációt okoz. Légúti irritációt okozhat. Orvosi tanácsadás esetén tartsa kéznél 
a termék edényét vagy címkéjét. Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó. HA BŐRRE KERÜL: Lemosás bő vízzel. Bőrirritáció esetén: forduljon orvoshoz. SZEMBE KERÜLÉS 
esetén: Több percig tartó óvatos öblítés vízzel. Adott esetben a kontaktlencsék eltávolítása, ha könnyen megoldható. Az öblítés folytatása. Ha a szemirritáció nem 
múlik el: forduljon orvoshoz. A csomagoló edény a házi szemétbe dobható.

2.  5 Tropfen Reagenz 1 zugeben und Küvette schwenken, bis sich die Flüs-
sigkeit gut verteilt hat.

3.  5 Tropfen Reagenz 2 zugeben und Küvette in gleicher Weise  
schwenken.

4.  Nach 5 Minuten Farben vergleichen: Dazu Küvette auf die Skala stellen 
und bei Tageslicht, ohne direkten Einfall des Sonnenlichtes, von oben  
hineinsehen.

5.  Reinigung: Vor und nach jedem Test ist die Küvette gründlich mit Lei-
tungswasser zu reinigen.

Nach Gebrauch Reagenzflaschen sofort wieder gut verschließen, Ver-
schlusskappen nicht vertauschen. Bei Raumtemperatur und vor Licht 
geschützt aufbewahren. sera Qualitätsprodukte und Beratung erhalten Sie im 
Fachhandel.

D  Gebrauchsinformation
Nitrit entsteht im Aquarium und Gartenteich als Zwischenprodukt beim Abbau 
der Ausscheidungen der Fische. Ein zu hoher Nitritgehalt gefährdet die Fische. 
Nitrit entsteht aus Ammonium und wird durch die Bakterien im funktionierenden 
bzw. mit sera bio nitrivec geimpften Filter zu Nitrat abgebaut. Daher sollten 
neben dem Nitrit gehalt auch Ammonium- und Nitratgehalte regelmäßig mit 
dem sera Ammonium/Ammoniak-Test und dem sera Nitrat-Test überprüft 
werden. Beim Wasserwechsel empfehlen wir die Anwendung von sera aquatan 
und sera bio nitrivec im Süß wasser aquarium, sera aquatan und sera marin 
bio reefclear im Meerwasseraquarium und sera KOI PROTECT und sera 
pond bio nitrivec im Gartenteich.
Gebrauchsinformation: Reagenzien vor Gebrauch gut schütteln!
1.  Küvette mehrmals mit dem zu testenden Wasser spülen, dann bis zur 

 5-ml-Marke füllen. Küvette von außen abtrocknen.

Es liegt folgende Wasserqualität vor:

NO2 Beurteilung, Maßnahmen

0,0 mg/l gut, unbedenklich
0,5 mg/l noch unbedenklich, ggf. sera toxivec und sera bio nitrivec bzw. sera pond toxivec 

und sera pond bio nitrivec dosieren
1,0 mg/l schädlich, sera toxivec bzw. sera pond toxivec dosieren oder Teil wasser wechsel  

durchführen
2,0 mg/l gefährlich, sera toxivec bzw. sera pond toxivec mehrfach dosieren oder Teilwas-

serwechsel durchführen
5,0 mg/l giftig, sofort sera toxivec bzw. sera pond toxivec mehrfach dosieren und Teilwas-

serwechsel durchführen

1.  Rinse the measurement vial several times with the water to be tested, then 
fill to the 5 ml mark. Dry the vial on the outside.

2. Add 5 drops of reagent 1 into the vial and shake the vial until the liquid is 
evenly distributed.

3. Add 5 drops of reagent 2 into the vial and shake the same manner.
4.  Compare the colors after 5 minutes: Place the vial on the color chart and 

compare the colors from a position above under natural daylight. Avoid 
direct sunlight.

5.  Cleaning: Clean the vial thoroughly with tap water before and after each test.
Close reagent bottles immediately after use and do not exchange caps. Store at 
room temperature and away from light. For testing ornamental fish aquariums 
and pond water only.

US  Information for use
Nitrite is formed as an intermediate product during the breakdown of fish 
waste. Too high nitrite levels endanger the fish. Nitrite is formed from am-
monium and is converted into nitrate by bacteria in a functioning filter or 
one that has been activated with sera bio nitrivec. Therefore also ammo-
nium and nitrate should be checked regularly, using the sera ammonium/ 
ammonia-Test kit and the sera nitrate-Test kit. We recommend using 
sera aquatan and sera bio nitrivec in freshwater aquariums, sera 
aquatan and sera marin bio reefclear in marine water aquariums, and 
sera KOI PROTECT and sera pond bio nitrivec in ponds, with every water  
change.
Directions for use: Shake reagent bottles well before using! Do not allow 
tested water to contact aquarium or pond water!

Water quality results:

NO2 Evaluation, measures

0.0 mg/l good, no action required
0.5 mg/l tolerable, possibly dose sera toxivec and sera bio nitrivec, or sera pond toxivec 

and sera pond bio nitrivec
1.0 mg/l harmful, dose sera toxivec or sera pond toxivec, or carry out a partial water change
2.0 mg/l dangerous, dose sera toxivec or sera pond toxivec several times, or carry out a 

partial water change
5.0 mg/l toxic, immediately dose sera toxivec or sera pond toxivec several times, and carry 

out a partial water change

2. Ajouter 5 gouttes de réactif 1 et incliner l’éprouvette jusqu’à ce que le liquide 
soit bien réparti.

3. Ajouter 5 gouttes de réactif 2 et incliner l’éprouvette comme précédemment.
4.  Au bout de 5 minutes comparer les couleurs : pour cela, placer l’éprouvette 

sur l’échelle et regarder à l’intérieur, par le haut, à la lumière du jour, sans 
rayonnement direct du soleil.

5.  Nettoyage : Nettoyer soigneusement l’éprouvette avec de l’eau du robinet 
avant et après chaque test.

Après utilisation, refermez bien immédiatement le flacon de réactif en veillant à 
ne pas intervertir les bouchons. Conserver à température ambiante et à l’abri 
de la lumière. Les produits de qualité sera et conseils sont disponibles chez 
votre revendeur spécialisé.
Distributeur : sera France SAS, 25A rue de Turckheim, F 68000 Colmar  
Tél. : +49 2452 9126-0 • Fabriqué en Allemagne

F  Information mode d’emploi
Les nitrites sont présents dans les aquariums et bassins de jardin en tant que 
produit intermédiaire de la décomposition des déjections des poissons. Une 
teneur en nitrites trop élevée met les poissons en danger. Les nitrites sont 
issus de l’ammonium et sont décomposés par les bactéries en nitrates dans 
le filtre opérationnel et/ou inoculé avec sera bio nitrivec. C’est pourquoi il faut, 
en plus de la teneur en nitrites, également vérifier régulièrement les teneurs 
en ammonium et en nitrates avec le test ammonium/ammoniaque sera et 
le test nitrates sera. Lors des changements d’eau, nous recommandons 
d’utiliser sera aquatan et sera bio nitrivec dans les aquariums d’eau douce, 
sera aquatan et sera marin bio reefclear dans les aquariums d’eau de mer 
et sera KOI PROTECT et sera pond bio nitrivec dans les bassins de jardin.
Mode d’emploi : Agitez bien les réactifs avant utilisation !
1.  Rincer plusieurs fois l’éprouvette avec l’eau à tester, puis la remplir jusqu’au 

repère 5 ml. Essuyer l’extérieur de l’éprouvette.

La qualité de l’eau est la suivante :

NO2 Résultat, mesures

0,0 mg/l bon, inoffensif
0,5 mg/l encore inoffensif, le cas échéant, ajouter une dose de sera toxivec et de sera bio 

nitrivec ou sera pond toxivec et sera pond bio nitrivec
1,0 mg/l  nocif, ajouter une dose de sera toxivec ou sera pond toxivec ou effectuer un  

changement partiel de l’eau
2,0 mg/l dangereux, ajouter plusieurs doses de sera toxivec ou sera pond toxivec ou effectuer 

un changement partiel de l’eau
5,0 mg/l toxique, ajouter immédiatement plusieurs doses de sera toxivec ou sera pond toxivec 

et effectuer un changement partiel de l’eau

2.  5 druppels reagens 1 toedienen en de cuvette ronddraaien, tot de vloeistof 
goed is verdeeld.

3.  5 druppels reagens 2 toedienen en de cuvette op dezelfde wijze rond-
draaien.

4.  Na 5 minuten de kleuren vergelijken: Plaats de cuvette daartoe op de schaal 
en kijk er bij daglicht, zonder directe inval van het zonlicht, vanaf de 
bovenkant in.

5.  Reiniging: Voor en na elke test moet de cuvette grondig met leidingwater 
worden gereinigd.

Na het gebruik flessen met reageermiddel meteen goed sluiten. Afsluitdoppen 
niet verwisselen. Bewaren bij kamertemperatuur en be schermd tegen licht. 
sera kwaliteitsproducten en advies zijn verkrijgbaar bij de gespecialiseerde  
handel.

NL  Gebruikersinformatie
Nitriet ontstaat in het aquarium en de vijver als tussenproduct bij de afbraak van 
de uitwerpselen van de vissen. Een te hoog nitrietgehalte vormt een bedreiging 
voor de vissen. Nitriet ontstaat uit ammonium en wordt door de bacteriën in 
een werkend resp. met sera bio nitrivec geënt filter tot nitraat afgebroken. 
Daarom moet naast het nitrietgehalte ook het ammonium- en nitraatgehalte 
regelmatig met de sera ammo nium/ammoniak-Test en de sera nitraat-Test 
worden gecontroleerd. Wij adviseren om bij het verversen van het water sera 
aquatan en sera bio nitrivec te gebruiken in het zoetwateraquarium, sera 
aquatan en sera marin bio reefclear in het zeewateraquarium en sera KOI 
PROTECT en sera pond bio nitrivec in de vijver.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Reageermiddelen voor gebruik goed schudden!
1.  De cuvette verschillende keren met het te testen water spoelen, en vervolgens 

tot aan de 5-ml-markering vullen. De cuvette aan de buitenkant afdrogen.

Er is sprake van de volgende waterkwaliteit:

NO2 Beoordeling / Maatregelen

0,0 mg/l goed, onbedenkelijk 
0,5 mg/l nog niet bedenkelijk, evt. sera toxivec en sera bio nitrivec resp. sera pond toxivec 

en sera pond bio nitrivec doseren   
1,0 mg/l  schadelijk, sera toxivec resp. sera pond toxivec doseren of een deel van het 

water verversen
2,0 mg/l  gevaarlijk, sera toxivec resp. sera pond toxivec verschillende malen doseren of een 

deel van het water verversen
5,0 mg/l giftig, direct sera toxivec resp. sera pond toxivec verschillende malen doseren en 

een deel van het water verversen

2.  Aggiungete 5 gocce del reagente 1 e agitate la provetta fino a quando il 
li quido è miscelato uniformemente.

3. Aggiungete 5 gocce del reagente 2 e agitate la provetta come sopra.
4.  Dopo 5 minuti confrontare i colori: posizionare la provetta sulla scala cromatica 

e guardare dall’alto alla luce del giorno ma non sotto la luce diretta del sole.
5.  Pulizia: prima e dopo ogni misurazione la provetta deve essere lavata accu-

ratamente con acqua del rubinetto.
Dopo l’utilizzo è importante richiudere i flaconcini accuratamente, facendo 
attenzione a non scambiarne i tappini. Conservare a tempera tura ambiente 
e al buio. I prodotti di qualità della sera ed informazioni competenti si trovano 
nei negozi specializzati.
Importato da: sera Italia s.r.l., Via Gamberini 110
40018 San Pietro in Casale (BO) • Tel. +39 051 6661333

I  Informazioni per l’uso
I nitriti si formano nell’acquario e nel laghetto come prodotto intermedio du-
rante la decomposizione degli escrementi dei pesci. Un contenuto di nitriti 
troppo alto è pericoloso per i pesci. I nitriti derivano dall’ammonio e vengono 
trasformati in nitrati dai batteri nel filtro attivato con il sera bio nitrivec. Per 
questo è importante controllare regolarmente, oltre al contenuto di nitriti, anche 
il contenuto di ammonio e di nitrati con il sera ammonium/ammoniak-Test 
e con il sera nitrat-Test. Ai cambi dell’acqua consigliamo di utillizzare sera 
aquatan e sera bio nitrivec nell’acquario d’acqua dolce, sera aquatan e sera 
marin bio reefclear nell’acquario marino e sera KOI PROTECT e sera pond 
bio nitrivec nel laghetto. 
Istruzioni per l’uso: agitare bene i reagenti prima di utilizzarli!
1.  Sciacquare più volte la provetta con l’acqua da misurare e poi riempirla fino 

all’indicazione dei 5 ml. Asciugare l’esterno della provetta.

La qualità dell’acqua è la seguente:

NO2 Valutazione, contromisure

0,0 mg/l innocuo
0,5 mg/l ancora innocuo, eventualmente aggiungere sera toxivec e sera bio nitrivec o sera 

pond toxivec e sera pond bio nitrivec
1,0 mg/l dannoso, aggiungere sera toxivec o sera pond toxivec oppure effettuare un 

cambio parziale dell’acqua
2,0 mg/l pericoloso, aggiungere più volte sera toxivec o sera pond toxivec oppure effettuare 

un cambio parziale dell’acqua
5,0 mg/l velenoso, aggiungere immediatamente più volte sera toxivec o sera pond toxivec 

ed effettuare un cambio parziale dell’acqua
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1.  Aclare la cubeta varias veces con el agua que desee comprobar y a conti-
nuación llénela hasta la marca de 5 ml. Seque la cubeta por la parte exterior.

2. Añada 5 gotas del reactivo 1 y mueva la cubeta hasta que el líquido se haya 
disuelto bien.

3. Añada 5 gotas del reactivo 2 y mueva la cubeta del mismo modo.
4.  Al cabo de 5 minutos compare los colores. Para ello, coloque la cubeta sobre 

la escala y observe desde arriba con luz diurna natural y sin luz solar directa.
5.  Limpieza: Antes y después de cada test debe limpiar la cubeta a fondo 

con agua del grifo.
Después de utilizar los frascos de reactivos, tápelos otra vez enseguida sin 
intercambiar las tapas. Conservar a temperatura ambiente y protegido de la 
luz. Los productos de alta calidad sera y un asesoramiento apropiado podrá 
encontrarlos en establecimientos especiali zados.

E  Información para el usuario
El nitrito aparece en el acuario y en el estanque de jardín como producto 
intermedio de la descomposición de las excreciones de los peces. Una 
proporción demasiado elevada de nitrito resulta peligrosa para los peces. 
El nitrito se forma a partir del amonio, y las bacterias de un filtro con un 
buen funcionamiento o vacunado con sera bio nitrivec lo convierten en ni-
trato. Por este motivo, aparte de la proporción de nitrito, también se debería 
comprobar regularmente la cantidad de amonio y nitrato con el sera test de 
amonio/amoníaco y el sera test de nitrato. Al realizar los cambios de agua 
recomendamos aplicar sera aquatan y sera bio nitrivec en el acuario de 
agua dulce, sera aquatan y sera marin bio reefclear en el acuario de agua 
salada y sera KOI PROTECT y sera pond bio nitrivec en el estanque de  
jardín.
Instrucciones de uso: ¡Agite bien los reactivos antes de usarlos!

Calidad del agua:

NO2 Descripción, medidas

0,0 mg/l buena, inocua
0,5 mg/l aún inocua, en caso necesario aplique sera toxivec y sera bio nitrivec o sera pond 

toxivec y sera pond bio nitrivec
1,0 mg/l  perjudicial, aplique sera toxivec o sera pond toxivec o realice un cambio parcial de  

agua
2,0 mg/l peligrosa, aplique sera toxivec o sera pond toxivec varias veces o realice un cambio 

parcial de agua
5,0 mg/l tóxica, aplique sera toxivec o sera pond toxivec varias veces de forma inmediata y 

realice un cambio parcial de agua

1.  Enxagúe várias vezes a proveta com a água que vai controlar, depois encha 
a mesma até à marca de 5 ml. Seque a proveta por fora.

2. Adicione 5 gotas do reagente 1 e agite a proveta até que o líquido esteja 
bem distribuído.

3. Adicione 5 gotas do reagente 2 e agite a proveta do mesmo modo.
4.  Após 5 minutos compare as cores: Para isso coloque a proveta na escala e 

observe-a de cima à luz do dia, sem radiação solar direta.
5.  Limpeza: A proveta deve ser limpa a fundo com água da torneira, antes 

e depois de cada teste.
Feche os reagentes logo após o uso, sem trocar as tampas. Guardar à tem-
peratura ambiente e longe da luz. Produtos de qualidade sera e informações 
úteis, podem ser obtidos nas lojas da especialidade.

P  Instruções para utilização
O nitrito forma-se no aquário e no lago de jardim como produto intermediário na 
decomposição dos excrementos dos peixes. Um teor demasiado alto de nitrito 
representa um perigo para os peixes. O nitrito forma-se a partir do amónio e é 
decomposto em nitrato pelas bactérias, no filtro em funcionamento ou ativado 
com sera bio nitrivec. Por isso, para além de medir o teor de nitrito, também 
deveria medir regularmente os teores de amónio e nitrato com o sera teste 
de amónio/amónia e o sera teste de nitratos. Ao fazer uma mudança de 
água, recomendamos a aplicação de sera aquatan e sera bio nitrivec no 
aquário de água doce, sera aquatan e sera marin bio reefclear no aquário 
de água salgada e sera KOI PROTECT e sera pond bio nitrivec no lago de  
jardim.
Instruções para utilização: Agite bem os reagentes antes de usar!

A qualidade da água presente é a seguinte:

NO2 Resultado, medidas

0,0 mg/l boa, inofensiva
0,5 mg/l ainda inofensiva, aplique, se necessário, uma dose de sera toxivec e sera bio 

nitrivec, ou sera pond toxivec e sera pond bio nitrivec 
1,0 mg/l nociva, aplique uma dose de sera toxivec ou de sera pond toxivec ou proceda a 

uma mudança parcial da água
2,0 mg/l perigosa, aplique várias doses de sera toxivec ou de sera pond toxivec ou proceda 

a uma mudança parcial da água
5,0 mg/l tóxica, aplique imediatamente várias doses de sera toxivec, ou de sera pond 

toxivec e proceda a uma mudança parcial da água

1.  Skölj kyvetten flera gånger med vattnet som skall testas och fyll den sedan 
till 5 ml-märket. Torka kyvettens utsida.

2. Tillsätt 5 droppar av reagens 1 och omskaka kyvetten försiktigt, tills vätskan 
har blandats väl.

3. Tillsätt 5 droppar av reagens 2 och omskaka kyvetten på samma sätt.
4.  Jämför färgerna efter 5 minuter: Ställ kyvetten på skalan och titta uppifrån 

och ner i dagsljus utan direkt solljus. 
5.  Rengöring: Rengör kyvetten noggrant med kranvatten före och efter varje test.
Försluta reagenserna väl direkt efter användning, se till att du inte byter lock. 
Förvaras vid rumstemperatur och skyddat för ljus. sera kvalitets produkter och 
rådgivning kan du få hos fackhandeln.

S  Produktinformation
Nitrit uppstår i akvariet och trädgårdsdammen som mellanprodukt vid ned-
brytningen av fiskarnas avföring. En för hög nitrithalt är farlig för fiskarna. 
Nitrit uppstår från ammonium och omvandlas av bakterierna i ett funge-
rande resp. med sera bio nitrivec preparerade filter till Nitrat. Därför bör 
förutom nitrithalten även ammonium- och nitrathalten kontrolleras regel-
bundet med sera Ammonium/Ammoniak-Test och sera Nitrat-Test. Vid 
vattenbyte rekommenderar vi användning av sera aquatan och sera bio 
nitrivec i sötvattensakvariet, sera aquatan och sera marin bio reefclear 
i saltvattensakvariet samt sera KOI PROTECT och sera pond bio nitrivec i  
trädgårdsdammen.
Bruksanvisning: Omskaka reagensflaskorna väl före användning!

Vattenkvalitén: resultat efter test

NO2 Bedömning, åtgärder

0,0 mg/l optimal
0,5 mg/l inte farligt ännu, tillsätt eventuellt sera toxivec och sera bio nitrivec resp. sera pond 

toxivec och sera pond bio nitrivec    
1,0 mg/l skadligt, tillsätt sera toxivec resp. sera pond toxivec och gör ett delvattenbyte
2,0 mg/l farligt, tillsätt omedelbart sera toxivec resp. sera pond toxivec flera gånger och 

gör ett delvattenbyte
5,0 mg/l giftigt, tillsätt omedelbart sera toxivec resp. sera pond toxivec flera gånger och 

gör ett delvattenbyte

18.06.15 Anpassung 
linker Wert (0,0 mg/l) 
wegen Reklamationen 
Druckerei
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2. Adjon hozzá 5 cseppet az 1-es reagensanyagból és körkörös mozdulattal 
rázza meg a kémcsövet, amíg a folyadék egyenletesen eloszlik.

3. Adjon hozzá 5 cseppet a 2-es reagensanyagból és rázza meg a kémcsövet 
az előzővel megegyező módon.

4.  Öt perc elteltével hasonlítsa össze a színeket. Ehhez a kémcsövet állítsa 
a skálára és nappali fénynél, közvetlen napsugárzás behatása nélkül 
felűlről nézzen bele.

5.  Tisztítás: Minden teszt előtt és után a kémcsövet csapvízzel alaposan tisztitsa ki.
Használat után a reagensüveget azonnal jól zárja le. A záró tetőket ne cserélje 
össze. Szobahőmérsékleten és fénytől védett helyen tárolni. A sera minőségi 
termékeket és a tanácsadást szak kereskedésben kapja meg.
Forgalmazó: sera Akvarisztika Kft., 9028 Győr, Fehérvári út 75.

H  Felhasználási információ
A nitrit az akváriumban és a kerti tóban a halak ürülékének lebomlása során ke-
letkezik. A túl magas nitritérték veszélyezteti a halakat az akváriumban és a kerti 
tóban. A nitritet a baktériumok a biológiailag működő ill. sera bio nitrivec-kel 
beoltott szűrővel nitráttá bontják le. Ezért a nitrit tartalom mellett a víz nitrát- és 
ammónium-tartalmát is ajánlatos rendszeresen ellenőrizni sera nitrát- (NO3) és 
sera ammónium/ammóniák-teszttel. Vízcserekor a sera aquatan és sera bio 
nitrivec kombinált alkal mazását ajánljuk (édesvízi akváriumban), sera aquatan 
és sera marin bio reefclear (tengeri akváriumban), sera KOI PROTECT és 
sera pond bio nitrivec (kerti tóban).
Használati információ: A reagenseket a használat előtt jól felrázni!
1.  A kémcsövet öblítse át többször a tesztelendő vízzel, aztán töltse fel az 

5 ml-es jelzésig. A kémcsőről külsőleg itassa le a vizet.

A következő vízminőség áll fenn:

NO2 Megítélés, ellenintézkedések

0,0 mg/l jó, nem aggasztó
0,5 mg/l még nem aggasztó, adott esetben adagoljon sera toxivec-et és sera bio nitrivec-et, 

ill. sera pond toxivec-et és sera pond bio nitrivec-et
1,0 mg/l mérgező, adagoljon többször sera toxivec-et, ill. sera pond toxivec-et, vagy hajtson 

végre részleges vízcserét
2,0 mg/l  mérgező, adagoljon többször sera toxivec-et, ill. sera pond toxivec-et, vagy hajtson 

végre részleges vízcserét
5,0 mg/l nagyon mérgező, azonnal adagoljon többször sera toxivec-et, ill. sera pond 

toxivec-et, és hajtson végre részleges vízcserét




